Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-11-109 RESOLUTION APPROVING DISABLED PARKING SPACE

WHEREAS, application for a Disabled Parking Designation was submitted to the Highlands Police Department by Kenneth E. Neugegbauer, of 22 Second Street; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has reviewed the application and recommends the approval of said Disabled Parking Designation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the application for Disabled Parking Designation for the following is hereby approved:

1. Kenneth E. Neugebauer, of 22 Second Street – disabled parking designation sign be erected on Second Street, 11 feet East of Pole #JC296HB, directly across from 22 Second Street with placard #P975185.

Seconded by Mr. Connelly and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:AYES:Mr. Connelly, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor NolanNAYES:NoneABSENT:Mr. O'NeilABSTAIN:None

Date: April 20, 2011

DEBBY DAILEY, DEPUTY BOROUGH CLERK

I, _____, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on April 20, 2011.